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       PINELLAS COUNTY 
 
Vacant     Alternate   Vacant 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Shari Rheuble, Regional Sales Manager  Alternate: Nick DiCeglie, Owner 
Progressive Waste Solutions    Solar Sanitation, Inc. 
11500 - 43rd Street North    P. O. Box 7057 
Clearwater, FL   33762     Clearwater, FL   33758 
Tel: (727) 572-6800 X3440   Tel: (727) 535-0447 
Fax: (727) 573-9341    Fax: (727) 536-8767 
srheuble@wasteservicesinc.com    SolarSan@msn.com 
 
 

   
 CITY of  ST. PETERSBURG 
 
Ben F. Shirley, Sanitation Director Alternate: Lynn Arthur, Asst. Sanitation Director 
City of St. Petersburg    City of St. Petersburg 
P. O. Box 2842      P. O.  Box 2842 
St. Petersburg, FL  33731    St. Petersburg, FL  33731 
Tel: (727)  893-7960    Tel: (727) 893-7438 
Fax: (727) 893-7125    Fax: (727) 893-7125                                          
benjamin.shirley@stpete.org    lynn.arthur@stpete.org 

 
Vacant     Alternate: Willie Joseph 
Services Administrator     City of St. Petersburg    
City of St. Petersburg    P. O. Box 2842      
P. O. Box 2842      St. Petersburg, FL  33731    
St. Petersburg, FL   33731    Tel:       (727)   893-7954    
Tel: (727) 893-7294    Fax:      (727) 892-5365    
Fax: (727) 893-7901     
michael.connors@stpete.org    willie.joseph@stpete.org 
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 CITY of LARGO 
 
Michael Gordon, SW Manager  Alternate: Robert Comi 
City of Largo      Assistant Solid Waste Manager 
P. O.  Box 296      City of Largo 
Largo, FL  33779-0296     P.O. Box 296 
Tel: (727) 587-6760    Largo, FL  33779-0296 
Fax: (727) 586-7414    Tel:    (727)  587-6760 
migordon@largo.com                                                        Fax: (727) 586-7414 
       rcomi@largo.com 
 
 
  
 CITY of TARPON SPRINGS 
 
Diana Hugg, Sanitation Technician Alternate: Tom Funcheon, Public Services 
City of Tarpon Springs    Public Works Director 
P.O. Box 5004      City of Tarpon Springs 
Tarpon Springs, FL  34689    P. O. Box 5004 
Tel:  (727) 943-4837     Tarpon Springs, FL  34689 

  dhugg@ctsfl.us      Tel:    (727)    942-5606    
        tfuncheon@ctsfl.us 
 

      
     
                              CITY of CLEARWATER 
 

  Earl Gloster, Solid Waste &  Alternate: John Pittman, Solid Waste & General Services 
  General Services Director                Assistant Director  
City of Clearwater     City of Clearwater 
1701 N. Hercules Avenue    1701 N Hercules Avenue 
Clearwater, FL   33765     Clearwater, FL  33765 
Tel: (727) 562-4990    Tel: (727) 562-4936 

  Fax: (727) 562-4939    Fax: (727) 562-4939 
  earl.gloster@myclearwater.com               john.pittman@myclearwater.com 
             
 
       CITY of DUNEDIN 
 
William Pickrum, SW Director   Alternate: Randolph Knott, Solid Waste Foreman III 
City of Dunedin     City of Dunedin 
P. O.  Box 1348     P. O.  Box 1348 
Dunedin, FL  34697-1348    Dunedin, FL  34697-1348 
Tel: (727) 298-3215 x22    Tel: (727) 298-3215 x1327 
Fax: (727) 298-3214    Fax: (727) 298-3214 
wpickrum@dunedinfl.net     
 rknott@dunedinfl.net    
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                                                     CITY of PINELLAS PARK 
 
James D. Walker, Director  Alternate: Bart Diebold  
Utility Billing Division     Public Works Administrator 
City of Pinellas Park     City of Pinellas Park 
5141 - 78th Avenue N     6051 78TH Avenue   
P. O. Box 1100      Pinellas Park, FL  33781 
Pinellas Park, FL   33780-1100     
Tel: (727) 541-0805 X1700   Tel:  (727)  541-0767 
Fax: (727) 541-0811    Fax:  (727)  541-0807 
jwalker@pinellas-park.com     bdiebold@pinellas-park.com 
                                         

  
 

 
      CITY of ST. PETE BEACH   
  

John Kretzer, Operations Manager  Alternate: Cher Hollister   
City of St. Pete Beach     City of St. Pete Beach 
155 Corey Avenue     155 Corey Avenue 
St. Pete Beach, FL  33706    St. Pete Beach, FL  33706 
Tel: (727) 363-9247     Tel: (727) 363-9243 
Fax: (727) 367-2736     Fax: (727) 367-2736 
ops.manager@stpetebeach.org    chollister@stpetebeach.org 
  
 

 
 
                                                    GROUP “A” CITIES 

                                   Belleair, Belleair Bluffs, Oldsmar, Safety Harbor 
 

Ray Boler, Public Works Director           Alternate:      Estevan Baza 
City of Safety Harbor               City of Oldsmar 
Department of Public Works              Sustainability Coordinator           
1200 Railroad Avenue                                                  100 State Street West 
Safety Harbor, FL   34695                             Oldsmar, FL  34677-3655 
Tel:  (727) 724-1550                        Tel:  (813) 749-1135 
Fax: (727) 724-1510               Fax: (813)  
rboler@cityofsafetyharbor.com                EBaza@ci.oldsmar.fl.us 

                                              

  

      

                                                GROUP “B” CITIES 
                               Gulfport, Kenneth City, Seminole, South Pasadena 

 
Don Sopak, Public Works Director Alternate: Jeremy Hockenbury, Director of Public Works 
City of Gulfport     City of Seminole 
2401 - 53rd Street South    9199 - 113th Street North 
Gulfport, FL  33707-5161    Seminole, FL   33772 
Tel: (727) 893-1090    Tel: (727) 397-6383 
Fax: (727) 893-1695    Fax: (727) 391-9435 
dsopak@mygulfport.us     jhockenbury@myseminole.com 
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                                                GROUP “C” CITIES 
           Belleair Beach, Belleair Shore, Indian Rocks Beach, Indian Shores, Madeira Beach, 
             Redington Beach, N. Redington Beach, Redington Shores & Treasure Island 

 
Calvin Warren, Community   Alternate: Dean Scharmen, Public Services Director 
Assistant Public Services Director   City of Indian Rocks Beach 
City of Indian Rocks Beach    1507 Bay Palm Boulevard 
1507 Bay Palm Boulevard    Indian Rocks Beach, FL  33785-2899 
Indian Rocks Beach, FL  33785-2899   Tel: (727) 595-6889 
Tel: (727) 595-6889     Fax: (727) 593-5137 
Fax: (727) 593-5137     dscharmen@irbcity.com 
cwarren@irbcity.com 

     
  
  SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT STAFF 

  
Cindy Conway, TMC Secretary    Kelsi Oswald, Director 
Solid Waste Department    Solid Waste Department 
3095 – 114th Avenue North    3095 – 114th Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL   33716    St. Petersburg, FL   33716 
Tel: (727) 464-7500     Tel:  (727) 464-7500 
Fax: (727) 464-7713     Fax: (727) 464-7712 
bduncan@pinellascounty.org    koswald@pinellascounty.org 
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